
 

 

List of contacts 

 

Team of the Master’s Programme 

Programme Director, lecturer: Prof. Claudia Brözel:  Claudia.Brözel@hnee.de  
        Room 02.203 
 
Lecturers:   Hon. Prof. Nicole Häusler:  Nicole.Haeusler@hnee.de 
 

Prof. Wolfgang Strasdas:  Wolfgang.Strasdas@hnee.de 
 
Prof. Erik Aschenbrand:  Erik.Aschenbrand@hnee.de  
(during summer term 2024 on parental leave)  
 

Prof. Jens Müller:   Jens.Mueller@hnee.de 
 
Prof. Luis Miranda:  Luis.Miranda@hnee.de 

 
Programme Coordinator,  
lecturer, student advisor:   M.Sc. Birte Kaddatz:  Birte.Kaddatz@hnee.de  
        Room 02.210 
 
The majority of the lecturer’s mailboxes is located in front of the secretary of the faculty. 
 
 
Secretary of the Faculty of Sustainable Economy 
 
Mrs. Silke Beuster; Silke.Beuster@hnee.de  
City campus, building 2, first floor, room 102  
 
 
 
Officer for study programme organization and EMMA+ (for all study programmes at the faculty) 
 
Mr. Tobias Schulz:  Tobias.Schulz@hnee.de 
Phone: +49 3334 657-421 
City campus, building 2, 1st floor, room 104 
 
 
Moodle-Team 
 
Staff in charge of the learning management system Moodle: 
 
Mrs. Daniela Weber:  daniela.weber@hnee.de 
Mr. Alexander Noack:  alexander.noack@hnee.de  
 
Every Wednesday, there is an open online consultation from 10:00 - 11:00 am via: 
https://bbb.hnee.de/b/dan-0kg-xem-ts6 
  

mailto:Claudia.Brözel@hnee.de
mailto:Nicole.Haeusler@hnee.de
mailto:Wolfgang.Strasdas@hnee.de
mailto:Erik.Aschenbrand@hnee.de
mailto:Jens.Mueller@hnee.de
mailto:Luis.Miranda@hnee.de
mailto:Birte.Kaddatz@hnee.de
mailto:Silke.Beuster@hnee.de
mailto:Tobias.Schulz@hnee.de
mailto:daniela.weber@hnee.de
mailto:alexander.noack@hnee.de
https://bbb.hnee.de/b/dan-0kg-xem-ts6


 

 2 

Student’s service and International Office 
 
City campus, building 5 
 
This department is in charge of all general study and examination issues (e.g. receives certifications of 
sickness, issues study certificates and advises regarding general study issues): studieren@hnee.de    
 
International Office: international@hnee.de 
 
 
Examination committee 
 
The examination board decides whether certain matters are compatible with the examination regulations (e.g. 
answers requests of extensions of deadlines, exceptions, etc.). 
 
The current composition can be found here: 
 
https://www.hnee.de/de/Fachbereiche/Nachhaltige-Wirtschaft/Studierende/Prfungsausschuss/Prfungsausschuss-
Fachbereich-Nachhaltige-Wirtschaft-K4907.htm 
 
Email: GS-Pruefungsausschuesse@hnee.de 
 
 
Student council of the Faculty of Sustainable Economy  
 
City campus, building 4, room 203; fs-wirtschaft@hnee.de 
 
 
IT Department (called „ITSZ“) 
 
Contact point for technical inquiries (e.g. about the e-mail account) 
 
City campus, building 5, room 05.102-105; itsz@hnee.de 
 
 
Language center 
 
City campus, building 3, room 001A, 001, 101 and 10; sprachenzentrum@hnee.de 
 
 
HNEE Library 
 
City campus, buildling 7, Bibliothek@hnee.de 
 
 
Career Service 
 
Forest campus, Building 25, 1st floor; career@hnee.de 
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